	02 <i>-</i> 24 <i>-</i>	2004		
PΑ	TENTS ONLY			PATENTS ONLY
·	TO THE COM		ND TRADEMARK	S
	JJUJY Please re 102676	5444	. or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:		and Address of Party(ies) rec	eiving an interest:
	Michael J. Kelly	Name:	HOS Developme	ent Corporation
Add	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Addr		ı Avenue
	☐ Yes ⊠		Litchfield	
		State/Zip:	Illinois 62056	
		Additional n	name(s) and addresses attac	ched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
				☐ 163 ☑ NO
3.	Description of the interest conveyed: ☐ Change of Name ☐ Change of Name ☐ Change of Name ☐ Change of Name ☐ Change ☐ Ch	ne Other:		
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger			
	Execution Date: December 22, 2003			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional	sheet attached?	TYes ⊠ No	
7.	If this document is being filed together with a new appli			FEB 20 M 7: COPR/FINANCE
	The second secon			, 20 VFI
		Date		
A.	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent	•	Ž E
		5,732,4	11	M 7:1
	Additional numbers	attached? 🔲 Yes	s 🖾 No	[] o
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Number of	of applications and patents in	volved: 1
	concerning document should be mailed:		(07.050.0.44)	0 40 00
	BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE		(37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>
	P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610		losed norized to be charged to Dep	neit Account No
	(312)321-4200	23-1		Osit Account No.
	(012)021 1200		ise charge any deficiencies i	n fee or credit any
			payment to Deposit Account	l No. 23-1925.
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i	nformation is true	and correct and any attache	d copy is a true
	copy of the original document.	1		
	(\ /	11 -2		
	John C. Freeman	1000	<u>_</u>	ebruary 17, 2004
	Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date
	Total number of pages including co	ver sheet attachn	nents, and document: 3	
l	rotal number of pages including co	ver sileer, allacilli	nonio, and document. <u>o</u>	

PATENT

 $e(x, t) = (A_{t} - e_{t} + H_{t}A_{t}^{2} + H_{t}^{2}A_{t}^{2} + H_{t}^{2}A_{t}^{2}A_{t}^{2} + H_{t}^{2}A_{t}^{2}A_{t}^{2})$

\$15 (4) 112

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MICHAEL J. KELLY, of 808 N. E. 82nd Street, Seattle, Washington 98115, (hereinafter

"Assignor") owns the following United States Letters Patent:

United States Patent No. 5,732,411

Issued: March 31, 1998

Title: Adjustable Guard for the Lower Leg and Shin

Inventors: W. Carl Coleman, Michael J. Kelly and Diana J. Merritt

WHEREAS, HOS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under

the laws of the State of Illinois, having a place of business at 1261 East Union Avenue, Litchfield, Illinois, or its

assigns (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the patent identified above,

as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), and other good and

valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby

acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer

to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent and invention identified above, together with

the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and invention therefor in all countries foreign to and including

the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under

any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions,

renewals and extensions of the patent defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit

of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for such patent as fully and entirely as the

same would have been held by Michael Kelly had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to assist Assignee, at no cost to Assignor, in the prosecution

of any infringement claim which may arise involving the U.S. Patent referred to herein and that Assignor shall

execute and deliver to Assignee any and all additional documentation which may be reasonably requested by

Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue the patent to

PATENT

REEL: 014990 FRAME: 0078

ine Assignee in accordance with the term	a or una rasa.	iginiic	AIC.					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	Assignor	has	executed	this	Agreement	this	22 day	y of
Decombe 2003.	-][]	MI	4	EL L KELI			_
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	SS.				CE JAKELI.	11		
COUNTY OF KING)								
I, a Notary Public in and for the J. KELLY, personally known to me to be appeared before me this day in person an as his free and voluntary act, for the uses GIVEN under my hand and NOTAR PUBLIC PUBLIC	the same per d acknowleds and purpose Seal this	rson w ged the es ther s 22	whose name at he signed rein set for the bull of D	is sub l, seale th.	scribed to the ed and delive	e foregred the	oing instru e said instru	ment,

PATENT REEL: 014990 FRAME: 0079

		TRANSMITTAL LET	TER		Case No. 2817/285	
Patent No. 5,732,411	Serial No. 08/627,490	Issue Date March 31, 1998	Filing Date April 4, 1996	Examiner Bibhu Mohanty	Group Art Unit unassigned	
Title of Invention	on	and Diana J. Merritt	M		Marie Control of the	
ADJUSTABLE	GUARD FOR THE	LOWER LEG AND SHI	<u> </u>			

TO THE COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS												
	Transmitted herewith is Assignment Cover Sheet; Assignment, and post card.											
	Small entity status of this application under 37 CFR § 1.27 has been established by verified statement previously submitted.											
	A statement to establish small entity status under 37 CFR §§ 1.9 and 1.27 is enclosed.											
	Petition for amonth extension of time.											
	No additional fee is required.											
	The fee has been calculated as shown below:											
	Other Than Small Entity Small Entity											
	Claims Remaining After Amendment		Highest No. Previously Paid For	Present Extra		Rate	Add'l Fee	Or	Rate	Add'l Fee		
Total		Minus				x \$9=			x \$18=			
Indep.		Minus	<u></u>			x \$43=			x \$86=			
First Presentation of Multiple Dep. Claim +\$145= +\$29								+ \$290=				
	Total \$ total \$ add'l fee add'l fee											
	Please charge Deposit Account No. 23-1925 (BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE) in the amount of \$ A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.											
\boxtimes	A check in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the Assignment Recordal filing fee is enclosed.											
	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge payment of any additional filing fees required under 37 CFR § 1.16 and any patent application processing fees under 37 CFR § 1.17 associated with this communication or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.											
	I hereby petition under 37 CFR § 1.136(a) for any extension of time required to ensure that this paper is timely filed. Please charge any associated fees which have not otherwise been paid to Deposit Account No. 23-1925. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.											
	Respectfully submitted,											
	all For											
				John C/Free	eman) 34 483				_		
	Regist/ation No. 34,483 Attorney for Applicant											

BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610 (312) 321-4200

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail, with sufficient postage, in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on February 17, 2004.

Date:

Date:

Signature:

February 17, 2004 Signature:

RECORDED: 02/20/2004

PATENT REEL: 014990 FRAME: 0080